WEST BUCKLAND

SCHOOL

Bus Timetable —September 2023/24 -updated April 2024

ROUTE 1 CROYDE INWARDS MON-THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Kimbland Cross OUTWARDS

Croyde — Bridge Holiday 07.30 18.15 17.45
Park - Unison 07.32 18.13 17.43
Braunton - Barton Lane Bus Stop 07.40 17.44 17.17
Wrafton Bus Stop 07.41 17.43 17.16
RMB Chivenor Bus stop 07.45 17.42 17.15
Ashford Bus Stop 07.46 17.41 17.14
Pottington ‘Munchies’ 07.47 17.40 17.13
Green Lanes Shopping Centre 07.52 17.35 17.08
Sowden Lane 07.55 17.35 17.05
Lilly Caravan Park 07.59 17.31 17.01
Goodleigh (Top of village) 08.08 17.29 16.59
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 1A BRAUNTON INWARDS MON-THURS OUTWARDS | FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Leary Hill

Mullacott Cross — Industrial est 07.30 18.10 1740
West Down — Fox Hunters Inn Bus Stop 07.35 18.05 1735
Knowle — Orchard Road Bus Stop 07.40 18.00 1730
Braunton — George Hotel 07.45 17.54 1726
Barnstaple Square PM ONLY - 17.42 17.22
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 2 BARNSTAPLE INWARDS MON-THURS OUTWARDS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Leary Hill

Litchdon Medical Centre 08.10 17.47 17.07
Deer Park Road Entrance 08.12 17.45 17.05
Landkey Top Bus StopPM ONLY - 17.42 17.02
Landkey Castle Inn 08.16 17.41 17.01
Landkey Newlands 08.18 17.39 16.59
Swimbridge 08.21 17.35 16.55
Filleigh Garage 08.23 17.30 16.50
School 08.40 17.10 16.40

Issue 10 09/04/24




ROUTE 3A BIDEFORD INWARDS OUTWARDS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Leary Hill ONLY MON-THURS

Appledore Churchfields Coach Park 07.30 18.10 17.50
Appledore Football Club 07.32 18.08 17.48
Northam Swimming Pool Bus Stop 07.35 18.05 17.45
Bideford — by Kingsley Statue 07.45 17.55 17.35
Rydon Garage 07.48 18.00 17.40
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 4-INSTOW/BARNSTAPLE INWARDS MON-THURS OUTWARDS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Leary Hill

PROVISIONAL ROUTE DUE TO ROADWORKS

Westleigh Layby 07.30 18.08 17.48
Instow Anstey Road (Opp Down Road) 07.26 18.07 17.47
Welchs Lane 07.24 18.05 17.45
Tarka Ridge, Yelland 07.22 18.03 17.43
Fremington St Peters Road 07.21 17.56 17.38
Fremington New Inn 07.20 17.55 17.37
Bickington Shop Bus Stop 07.18 17.52 17.35
Bickington Garage 07.17 17.51 17.34
Cedars: Ellerslie Road 07.15 17.50 17.33
Wrey Arms 07.10 17.45 17.28
Barnstaple Square AM ONLY 07.08 - -
Park&Ride, Park School 08.05 17.40 17.20
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 5 WINKLEIGH INWARDS MON-THURS OUTWARDS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Leary Hill

Winkleigh (Sports Centre) 07.30 18.10 17.40
Dolton Beacon- (Junct B3217/B3220) 07.40 18.00 17.30
Middlemoor Lane 07:42 17:57 17:27
Libbaton Golf Club 07.50 17.50 17.20
High Bickington - Wardens Close Junction | 07.55 17.45 17.15
Atherington Square 07.58 17.42 17.12
Umberleigh Entrance to Train Station 08.00 17.40 17.10
Chittlehampton Square 08.10 17.35 17.05
Honey Beetle Cross 08.13 17.32 17.02
Lerwell Beech Tree Cross 08.14 17.30 17.00
West Heddon Farm Lane End 08.16 17.29 16.59
Under High Down 08.17 17.28 16.58
West Buckland Village 08.20 17.25 16.45
School 08.40 17.10 16.40

Issue 10 09/04/24




ROUTE 6 NORTH MOLTON INWARDS MON-THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Kimbland Cross OUTWARDS

North Molton Bridge 07.55 17.55 17.25
North Molton Square 07.57 17.53 17.23
Yardewells Cross 08.10 17.38 17.08
Poltimore Arms 08.12 17.36 17.06
Higher Hall Farm 08.18 17.32 17.02
Brayford Bus Shelter 08.20 17.30 17.00
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 7 CHAWLEIGH/CHUMLEIGH INWARDS MON-THURS OUTWARDS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Valley

Eggesford Station 07.40 18.10 17.40
Chawleigh (Portsmouth Arms Cross) 07.45 18.05 17.35
Chulmleigh (Square) 07.52 17.58 17.28
Chulmleigh (Pavillions) 07.55 17.55 17.25
Kings Nympton Station 08.04 17.46 17.16
Head Bridge (B3266) 08.05 17.45 17.15
Halswell Cross 08.10 17.40 17.10
Honiton Lane 08.14 17.36 17.06
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 8 WITHERIDGE INWARDS MON TO THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Valley OUTWARDS

Witheridge Square 07.50 18.00 17.30
Doorpark Cross PM ONLY - 17.55 17.25
Gidley Cross 08.00 17.50 17.20
Meshaw 08.05 17.45 17.15
Partridge Hill AM ONLY 08.08 - -
Alswear 08.10 17.40 17.10
Stags Head/ Filleigh 08.24 17.26 16.55
Filleigh School (roundabout bus stop) 08.25 17.24 16.54
Park Lane/ Filleigh 08.27 17.23 16.53
Shooting Lodge 08.30 17.20 16.50
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 9 TIVERTON INWARDS MON TO THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Valley OUTWARDS

Tiverton Bus Station 07.31 18.15 17.45
Tiverton Petroc College Bus Stop 07.35 18.10 17.40
Black Cat Junction 07.47 17.58 17.28
Blackerton Garage 07.55 17.50 17.20
Jubilee Inn 07.58 17.47 17.10
Kerscott Farm 08.04 17.41 17.06
Combsland Cross 08.05 17.40 17.05
Woodside Garage 08.10 17.35 17.00
South Molton Square 08.15 17.30 16.55
School 08.35 17.10 16.40

Issue 10 09/04/24




ROUTE 10 ILFRACOMBE INWARDS MON TO THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Kimbland Cross OUTWARDS

The Nook, St Brannocks Road 07.30 18.13 17.43
The Vicarage, St Brannocks Road 07.32 18.10 17.40
High Street (Costa) 07.35 18.07 17.37
Thatched Inn 07.38 18.04 17.34
Hele Bay 07.40 18.02 17.32
Watermouth Castle 07.45 17.47 17.17
Barton Lane 07.50 17.43 17.13
Combe Martin — Seaside 07.53 17.40 17.10
Combe Martin — Richards Electricals 07.55 17.37 17.07
Combe Martin- Holdstone Way 07.57 17.35 17.05
Easter Close Layby 08.05 17.30 17.00
Blackmoor Gate, Entrance to car park 08.06 17.29 16.59
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 11 LYNTON INWARDS MON TO THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Kimbland Cross OUTWARDS

Lynton Church — St Mary’s — Coachpark 07.45 17.55 17.25
Barbrook — Toilets/Phone Box 07.50 17.50 17.20
Caffyns Cross 07.55 17.45 17.15
Martinhoe Cross (AM ONLY) 07.56 - -

4 Cross Way (Exmoor Steam) 08.10 17.30 17.00
Bratton Flemming,Benton Rd Bus 08.15 17.25 16.55
Shelter

Bratton Flemming, Benton Lane 08.17 17.23 16.48
Mockham Down Gate (for Stoke Rivers) 08.20 17.20 16.50
Kimbland Cross 08.23 17.17 16.47
School 08.40 17.10 16.40
ROUTE 12 NDDH INWARDS MON TO THURS FRI OUTWARDS
Approach via Kimbland Cross OR Leary Hill OUTWARDS

Guineaford Bridge 07.41 17.59 17.39
Muddiford Pub 07.50 17.50 17.30
North Devon District Hospital 08.00 17.40 17:20
School 08.40 17.10 16.40

Issue 10 09/04/24




